

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sirota

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 29, line 5, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 29, line 6, after "STANDARDS," insert "AND IMPROVING SCHOOL  
3 READINESS,".
- 4 Page 193, after line 8 insert:  
5 "(II) EVERY CHILD WHO IS THREE OR FOUR YEARS OF AGE AND IS  
6 A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES MUST BE OFFERED PRESCHOOL SERVICES IN  
7 ACCORDANCE WITH IDEA AND ECEA AND THE CHILD'S INDIVIDUALIZED  
8 EDUCATION PROGRAM.".
- 9 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 193, line 11, strike "IS A CHILD WITH DISABILITIES,".
- 11 Page 193, line 12, strike "FAMILY," and substitute "FAMILY".
- 12 Page 195, lines 9 and 10, strike "(3)(a)(II) OR (3)(a)(III)" and substitute  
13 "(3)(a)(III) OR (3)(a)(IV)".
- 14 Page 195, line 16, strike "(3)(a)(IV)" and substitute "(3)(a)(V)".
- 15 Page 195, line 25, strike "(3)(a)(II) AND (3)(a)(III)" and substitute  
16 "(3)(a)(III) AND (3)(a)(IV)".
- 17 Page 208, line 27, strike "(3)(a)(II) AND (3)(a)(III)," and substitute  
18 "(3)(a)(III) AND (3)(a)(IV),".
- 19 Page 211, line 7, strike "(3)(a)(II) AND (3)(a)(III)" and substitute  
20 "(3)(a)(III) AND (3)(a)(IV)".
- 21 Page 221, line 3, strike "(3)(a)(II) AND (3)(a)(III)." and substitute  
22 "(3)(a)(III) AND (3)(a)(IV).".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*